
Bus #16 - Steve Snider 
 

 6:50 Farson & Valley View 

 6:58 Ridgewood Crestwood Ct. 

 7:01 Dragstrip Rd. 

 7:06 Mill Branch & Emmaus 

 7:12 Mill Branch & 339 Animal 

  Clinic 

 7:14 SR 339 Spence Road 

 7:18 Betsy Lane 

 7:28 Farson & Rockland/ 

  Norris/Hanvey 

 7:40 BHS  

 7:45 BES 
 

PM drop off order same as AM pick up 

order 

Bus #3  - Jerad Mason 
 

 6:45 1st Stop ï Way Rd. 

 6:46 Church - Way Rd. &  

  Braun Rd. 

 6:51 Braun Rd. & Mill  

  Branch Intersection 

 6:59 Dugan Ridge & Mill  

  Branch Intersection 

 7:10 Dugan Ridge at  

  Oxbow 

 7:14 Oxbow to Church 

 7:25 Church to HDA Trophy 

 7:30 White Oak 

 7:40 BHS  

 7:45 BES 
 

 

 

Bus #8 Elementary students will be 

delivered home by bus #3 in the PM 

Bus #10 - Kim Sampson  
 

 7:08 Florence & 6th 

 7:09 Florence & 7th 

 7:10 Florence & 8th 

 7:11 Florence & 9th 

 7:18 Gibbens Lane 

 7:21 Walnut & 3rd 

 7:25 Walnut & 8th 

 7:26 Wirt & Elm 

 7:28 Wirt & Barclay 

 7:30 Barclay & 8th  

 7:40 BHS  

 7:45 BES 
 

BES students will be dropped off in 

same order as AM pick up order before 

picking up students at BHS in PM 
 

PM drop off order for BHS students 

same as AM pick up order 
Bus #5 - Sherry Branch  

 

 6:50 Watson Lane & Woodlawn 

  Acres 

 6:54 Hamrick Rd. 

 7:00  School House Rd. 

 7:04 Arrowhead Rd. 

 7:06 Tower Rd. 

 7:12 Porterfield 

 7:16 Lewis Rd. 

 7:20 Circle Dr. 

 7:24 Beach Dr. 

 7:28 Upper end of Wash. Blvd. 

  to Citizenôs Bank 

 7:30 Putnam Howe & Roderick  

  (AM only; Bus #18 in PM) 
 

PM drop off order reverse of AM pick 

up order 

Bus #8 - Aaron Oliver 
 

 7:05 Laurel Estates 

 7:13 Elizabeth & Sycamore 

 7:14 Covey Court 

 7:15 Elizabeth & Tuttle 

 7:16 Elizabeth & George 

 7:18 Elizabeth & Talbot 

 7:20 Suzanne Circle 

 7:21 Belrock & King 

 7:23 Belrock & Gene 

 7:24 Gene & Park Drive 

 7:25 1515 Putnam Howe Drive  

 7:29 Stone Rd. & 5th St. 

 7:30 Bundles of Joy Day Care - 

  Stone Rd 

 7:40 Drop off at BHS  
 

Elementary students will transfer to 

Bus #16 at BHS and be taken to BES  
 

 7:45 Load JVS Students at BHS 

  Gym 

 7:50  Proceed to JVS 

 8:15 Drop off at JVS 
 

Bus #8 Elementary students will be 

delivered home by bus #3 in the PM  
 

PM Drop off order same as AM pick up 

order 

Bus #9 - Joe Wile 
 

 7:10 715 Pomeroy Pike 

 7:11 707 Pomeroy Pike 

 7:12 Edward & Leonard 

 7:13 Edward & Warren 

 7:14 804 Hocking Rd. 

 7:16 807 Franklin 

 7:17 Franklin & Oak 

 7:18 714 Clement Ave. 

 7:19 804 Clement Ave. 

 7:20 Poplar & Lee 

 7:21 Poplar & Grant  

 7:22 Poplar & Winton 

 7:24 Poplar & Clayton 

 7:40 BHS 

 7:45 BES 
 

BES students will be dropped off in 

reverse order of AM pick up order 

before picking up students at BHS in 

PM. 
 

PM drop off order for BHS students 

same as AM pick up order 

Bus #14 - Debbie Treadway  
 

 6:51 Joe Skinner Rd. 

 6:58 Camelot Rd. 

 7:03 Briggs Hill 

 7:05 Calder Ridge 

 7:15 Congress Road 

 7:25 Clement Ave. 

 7:40 BHS- Load K-6 Walkers at  

  Eagleôs Nest (kids that live 

  within 1/2 mile of Lawton) 

 7:45  BES 

 

2017 - 2018  

Bus Schedules  

All times are approximate and will be 

adjusted accordingly after school 

starts.  Please instruct children to ar-

rive at the bus stops early until actual 

times can be determined.  Some routes 

have changed or will be changed to 

facilitate safer conditions for students.  

10 Rules of Bus Safety  
1. Wear bright clothes so the 

bus driver easily sees you.  

2. Get to the bus stop 10 min. 

before the  bus is due.  

3. Line up quietly in single file 

away from the road.  

4. Donõt push, yell, or throw 

things while at the bus stop 

or on the bus.  

5.  Stay out of the Danger 

Zone, which is 10 feet 

around the bus on all sides.  

6. Use handrails to get on and 

off the bus.  

7. Pay attention to the bus driv-

er.  

8. Keep the aisles clear.  

9. Never stick your hands, head, 

or feet out the windows.  

10. Talk quietly and stay seated 

on the bus.   

Jr. High/BHS athletes that need transporta-

tion to BES for practice after school will 

ride bus #10. 

A practice bus run is scheduled for August 

15.  All buses will run their AM routes. 

www.belpre.k12.oh.us 

vǳŜǎǝƻƴǎ ƻǊ /ƻƴŎŜǊƴǎΚ 
 

Belpre City Schools Admin Office  

740-423-9511 
 

Belpre High School 

740-423-3000 
 

Belpre Elementary School 

740-423-3010 

Belpre City SchoolsBelpre City Schools   



 

Bus # 18 - Ivan Brown  
 

 7:08 Rockland Ave. 

 7:12 Stone School Walkers 

 7:16 Rockland Ave & Ashberry 

 7:17 Rockland Ave & Westview/ 

  George/Campbell 

 7:19 Rockland Ave. & Blvd. Dr. 

 7:20 Boulevard Sands 

 7:21 Braun Road (736-740) 

 7:23 Hill Street Stops 

 7:28 ñSò Turn @ Poplar/  

  Braun/Belrock 

 7:29 Putnam Howe & Putnam 

  Place 

 7:30 Putnam Howe & Moody 

  Ave. 

 7:31 Putnam Howe & Ohio Ave. 

 7:33 Campus Dr. (M & S Body 

  Shop) 

 7:40 BHS  

 7:45  BES 
 

First PM drop off: 

***BES Students Only*** 

 Rockland Ave. 

 Stone School Walkers 

 Rockland Ave & Ashberry 

 Rockland Ave & Westview/    

    George/Campbell 

 Rockland Ave. & Blvd. Dr. 

 ñSò Turn @ Poplar/Braun/Belrock 

 Hill Street Stops 

 Putnam Howe & Putnam Place 

 Putnam Howe & Moody Ave. 

 Putnam Howe & Ohio Ave. 

 Putnam Howe & Roderick (PM Only) 

 Campus Dr. (M & S Body Shop) 
 

***Pick up students at BHS*** 

Second PM drop off: 

 Campus Dr. (M&S Body Shop) 

 Putnam Howe & Roderick 

    (PM Only) 

 Putnam Howe & Ohio Ave. 

 Putnam Howe & Moody 

 Putnam Howe & Putnam Place 

 ñSò Turn @ Poplar/Braun/Belrock 

 Hill Street Stops 

 Braun Road (736-740) 

 Boulevard Sands 

 Rockland  Ave. & Boulevard Drive 

 Rockland Ave. & Westview/    

    George/Campbell 

 Rockland Ave. & Ashberry 

 Stone School Walkers 

 Rockland Ave. 

BES AM Drop off Procedures 

The school day at Belpre Elementary 

School will begin at 8:00am, when the 

tardy bell will ring.   If you are dropping 

your child off in the morning, you may use 

the drive closest to the school when there 

are no buses present.  If there are buses 

present, please use the secondary drive 

with the crosswalk.  Please do not park in 

either location.  If you need to park and 

enter the building, please pull to a desig-

nated parking area. 

DO NOT PARK  

IN THE FIRE ZONES!  

BES PM Dismissal Procedures 

2:30pm ï BUS RIDERS will load and 

leave the building 

2:40pm ï SIDE-DOOR pick-up students 

will be released to their families.  *Please 

note that the bus lane will be closed 

and buses will be dismissed before 

side-door students are released.  Fami-

lies should park and walk to the side door 

to meet their children. 

2:45pm ï CARPOOL students will be 

loaded.  The carpool line will still form on 

the right-hand side of the school driveway.  

Families must have an assigned carpool 

number. Staff will begin loading students 

at 2:45. 

Belpre High School 

AM Drop Off & Dismissal 

Students may arrive at BHS at 7:30 

for breakfast 

Classes begin at 8:00  

Students will be dismissed at 3:00 

Buses Depart at 3:10 

****Calamity Day Procedures****  
The One Call Now System will be utilized to 

inform parents of school closures/delays. 

WTAP TV, their web site and local radio 

stations will report school closure/delay 

information as well. Please review the op-

tions and explanations listed below.  You 

may call 740 -423 -9511 if you have ques-

tions or concerns.  

 

School Closed  -   All students including  

         JVS  

2 Hour Delay  ð All students including JVS  
 

****Code A Information****  
2 Hour Delay - Code A ð Buses will run on a 

2 hour delay and will follow the changes 

indicated below ð JVS and Alt. Schools will 

operate on 2 hour delay.  

 

Bus #14  Debbie Treadway  

Students that live on Briggs Hill, Congress 

Road and Calder Ridge will be picked up at 

location of choice:  

Lawnsdale -  7:00 -7:10   

B&D Glass ð 7:20 -7:30  

 

Bus #3  Jerad Mason  

Students that live on Way Road will be 

picked up at Boxers Bed & Biscuits  ð  

6:45 -6:55  

 

Students that live on Dugan Ridge will be 

picked up at intersection of Mill Branch & 

Dugan Ridge -  7:00 -7:10   
 

The One Call Now System will be utilized to 

inform parents of the afternoon drop off 

locations.  

Bus # 17 - Tim Snider  
 

 6:56 Parker Alley 

 6:58 Alley just before Murray St. 

 6:59 Murray & Cross 

 7:00 Murray & West St. 

 7:01 Subway/Your Kids 1st 

  Day Care 

 7:05 Miss Peggyôs Day Care-

  Lee St. 

 7:07 Deems Chiropractic 

 7:11 3rd & Florence  

 7:13  4th & Florence 

 7:14 5th & Florence 

 7:16 Walnut Street 

 7:17 Blennerhassett & Walnut 

 7:18 Scott & Walnut 

 7:19 Parkersburg & John St. 

 7:21 Blennerhassett  & Elm 

 7:22 Ridge & Elm 

 7:23 Maple St. 

 7:24 Locust St. 

 7:25 512 Blennerhassett 

 7:27 1400 Washington Blvd. 

 7:29 Ohio Ave. 

  (behind Napa Auto) 

  Intersection @ 3rd & 4th  

 7:30 Apartments @ Lee St. 

  (by Kroger) 

 7:40 BHS  

 7:45  BES 
 

PM drop off: 

***BES Students Only*** 

 Parker Alley 

 Alley just before Murray St. 

 Murray & Cross 

 Murray & West St. 

 Subway/Your Kids 1st Day Care 

 512 Blennerhassett 

 Miss Peggyôs Day Care-Lee St. 

 Ohio Ave. (behind Napa Auto) 

 Intersection @ 3rd & 4th St. 

 Apartments @ Lee St. (by Kroger) 
 

***Pick up students at BHS*** 

 Deems Chiropractic 

 3rd & Florence  

 4th & Florence 

 5th & Florence 

 Walnut Street 

 Blennerhassett & Walnut 

 Scott & Walnut 

 Parkersburg & John St. 

 Blennerhassett  & Elm 

 Ridge & Elm 

 Maple St. 

 Locust St 

Belpre City SchoolsBelpre City Schools   
 

2017 - 2018  

Bus Schedules  

www.belpre.k12.oh.us 

vǳŜǎǝƻƴǎ ƻǊ /ƻƴŎŜǊƴǎΚ 
 

Belpre City Schools Admin Office  

740-423-9511 
 

Belpre High School 

740-423-3000 
 

Belpre Elementary School 

740-423-3010 


